Data sheet 6AV6574-1AE00-4AX0
protective cover for TP 070, TP 170A, TP 170B, TP 170micro, TP 177micro, TP
177A, TP 177B, TP 270 6", TP 277 6", MP 270 6" Touch, scope of supply: 2 cover
frames, 2 base frames, 2 protective covers shaped (for TP070, TP170micro,
TP170A/B), 2 protective covers smooth (for TP177micro, TP177A/B, TP270 6",
MP177 6" Touch, MP270 6" Touch)
General information
Product type designation Protective cover 6" touch devices
Installation type/mounting
Mounting in portrait format possible Yes
Mounting in landscape format possible Yes
Degree and class of protection
IP (at the front) IP65
Standards, approvals, certificates
CE mark Yes
Ambient conditions
Ambient temperature during operation
● min. -40 °C
● max. 80 °C
Ambient temperature during storage/transportation
● min. -40 °C
● max. 80 °C
Relative humidity
● Operation, max. 95 %
Mechanics/material
Material
● Plastic Yes
Dimensions
Width 242.3 mm
Height 186.3 mm
Thickness 10 mm
Mounting cutout, width 198 mm
Mounting cutout, height 142 mm
Weights
Weight (without packaging) 750 g
Scope of supply
Delivery quantity in pieces
● Parts per unit 2; 2 cover frames, 2 base frames, 2 protective covers, molded (for TP070,
TP170micro, TP170A/B), 2 protective covers, smooth (for TP177micro,
TP177A/B, TP270 6", MP177 6" touch, MP270 6" touch)
Other
Merchandise No
Manufacturer name SIEMENS AG
Manufacturer's address Gleiwitzerstraße 555, 90475 Nuremberg, Germany
For TP070, TP170A, TP170B, TP170micro, TP177micro, TP177A, TP177B, Target devices
6AV65741AE004AX0
Page 1/2 5/18/2026
Subject to change without notice
© Copyright Siemens
TP270 6 ", TP277 6 ", MP270 6" touch
Classifications
Version Classification
eClass 14 27-33-02-92
eClass 12 27-33-02-92
eClass 9.1 27-33-02-92
eClass 9 27-33-02-92
eClass 8 27-24-92-03
eClass 7.1 27-24-92-03
eClass 6 27-24-92-03
ETIM 10 EC002584
ETIM 9 EC002584
ETIM 8 EC002584
ETIM 7 EC002584
IDEA 4 3552
UNSPSC 15 32-15-17-03
Approvals / Certificates
General Product Approval
Manufacturer Declara-
tion
Further information
Usable in the following products: Detailed information can be found in the cross-list, which is available for download in the following SIOS
note: 40466415
last modified: 5/22/2024
6AV65741AE004AX0
Page 2/2 5/18/2026
Subject to change without notice
© Copyright Siemens